Gage, Hannah

From:	Gilliam, Allen
Sent:	Friday, March 18, 2016 3:28 PM
То:	'mdavis@roachconveyors.com'
Cc:	'stribble@roachconveyors.com'; Gage, Hannah; 'scottytww@centurytel.net'
Subject:	AR0035602_Roach Mfg ARP001060 Feb 2016 semi annual Pretreatment report_
	20160318
Attachments:	Roachs 2016 semi annual Pretreatment report.pdf

Merritt,

Roach's February 2016 semi-annual Pretreatment report was received, reviewed, deemed complete and compliant with the reporting requirements in 40 CFR 403.12(e) and more specifically in compliance with the Metal Finishing Pretreatment standards in 40 CFR 433.17.

No further actions are deemed necessary at this time.

Sincerely,

Allen Gilliam ADEQ State Pretreatment Coordinator 501.682.0625

ec: Scotty Jones, Trumann Water & Wastewater Manager

E/NPDES/NPDES/Pretreatment/Reports

A 2995P



808 HWY 463 Trumann, AR 72472

2 Tel 870-483-7631 Fax 870-483-0222

www.roachconveyors.com

February 23, 2016

AG RECENTE FEB 26 2016 1576 2 TW

Mr. Allen Gilliam Pretreatment Coordinator Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock AR 72118-5317

Ref: Semi-Annual Report

Dear Mr. Gilliam:

Enclosed please find our semi-annual report for August 1, 2015, through January 31, 2016, which includes the lab test results from September 11, 2015.

Sincerely,

ROACH MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

Merritt Davis Manufacturing Engineering Manager

Enclosure

MD/ST

Building quality conveyors since 1953.

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT FOR INDUSTRIAL USERS REGULATED BY 40CFR433

B. FACILITY & LOCATION ADDRESS Roach Manufacturing Corporation 808 Highway 463N Trumann, AR 72472
NE NUMBER: 870-483-7631 e-mail: mdavis@roachconveyors.com
1 to Jan 31 (Both Semi-Annual Reports must cover Fiscal Year)
B. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS REPORT
FROM: August 1, 2015 TO: January 31, 2016
B. CHANGES: SUMMARIZE ANY CHANGES IN THE REGULATED PROCESSES SINCE THE LAST REPORT. ATTACH AN ADDITIONAL SHEET I THE SPACE BELOW IS INADEQUATE. PROVIDE A NEW SCHEMATIC IF APPROPRIATE. NONE

40CFR433 SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT CON'D FACILITY NAME: ____Roach Manufacturing Corp.____

		DUAL & TOT	ALPROCES									
		Process		Averag	e	Maximu	n T	vne of Disc	harge			
	Regula	ted (Core &	Sz –	2.706		10,000	50	lavs per we	eek			
	Regula	ted (Cvanio	de)									
	'403.6(e) Unregula	ated [*]									
	'403.6(e) Dilute										
	Coolin	g Water										
	Sanita	rv		4.394		6.000	C	ontinuous				
	Total I	Flow to PO	гw	7.100		16.000	**	*******	****			
	*"Unreg	ulated" has a	precise legal n	meaning; see 4	40CFR403.6(e)	h.						
								· ·				
		<u>OLLIFTAN</u> NT SYSTEM	18					TS ON TREA	TMENT SYS	TEM		
			V					IS ON TREA				
CHECK DA		ABLE BLOCI	n.									
	lization											
	Neutralization Chemical Precipitation and Sedimentation											
			edimentati	on								
Chromi	ium Reduc	tion	edimentati	on								
Chromi Cyanide		tion	edimentati	on	:							
Chromi	ium Reduc	tion	edimentati	on 								
Chromi Cyanide Other _	ium Reduc	tion	edimentati	on 								
Chromi Cyanida Other _ X None	ium Reduc e Destructi	tion on				s of the f						
Chromi Cyanida Other X None C. THE IN	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL I	tion on USER MUST 1	PERFORM S,	AMPLING A	ND ANALYSI LE). ATTACI							
Chromi Cyanide Other _ X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL U NCILLARY	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE NALYTICAI	PERFORM S. CATMENT, IF L DATA COL	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU	LE). ATTACI IRING THE R	H THE LAB A	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE	HICH SHOW	VS A MAXIN VIDED BELO	1UM; DW. ZE		
Chromi Cyanide Other _ X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL U NCILLARY	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE NALYTICAI	PERFORM S. CATMENT, IF L DATA COL	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU	LE). ATTACI	H THE LAB A	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE	HICH SHOW	VS A MAXIN VIDED BELO	1UM; DW. ZE		
Chromi Cyanida Other _ X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE CONCENTE	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL U NCILLARY	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE NALYTICAI	PERFORM S. CATMENT, IF L DATA COL	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU	LE). ATTACI IRING THE R	H THE LAB A	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE	HICH SHOW	VS A MAXIN VIDED BELO	1UM; DW. ZE FION LI		
Chromi Cyanida Other _ X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE CONCENTE	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL I NCILLARY E ALL THE A RATIONS AF	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE NALYTICAI RE NOT ACC	PERFORM S. CATMENT, IF L DATA COL EPTABLE; L	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU IST THE DE	LE). ATTACI IRING THE R TECTION LII	H THE LAB A EPORT PER MIT IF CON	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE CENTRATIO	HICH SHOV SPACE PRO N WAS BEL	VS A MAXIN VIDED BELG OW DETECT	1UM; DW. ZE		
Chromi Cyanida Other X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE CONCENTE	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL U NCILLARY E ALL THE A RATIONS AF ant(mg/l) Dr 1 day	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE NALYTICAI RE NOT ACC Cd	PERFORM S. CATMENT, IF L DATA COL EPTABLE; L Cr	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU IST THE DE Cu	LE). ATTACI IRING THE R TECTION LII Pb	H THE LAB A EPORT PER MIT IF CON Ni	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE CENTRATIO	/HICH SHOW SPACE PRO N WAS BEL Zn	VS A MAXIM VIDED BEL(OW DETECT	1UM; DW. ZE FION LI		
Chromi Cyanida Other _ X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE CONCENTE Polluta Max fo Month	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL U NCILLARY E ALL THE A RATIONS AF ant(mg/l) Dr 1 day	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE NALYTICAI RE NOT ACC Cd 0.11	PERFORM S, CATMENT, IF L DATA COL EPTABLE; L Cr 2.77	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU IST THE DE Cu 3.38	LE). ATTACI IRING THE R TECTION LIP Pb 0.69	H THE LAB A EPORT PER MIT IF CONO Ni 3.98	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE CENTRATIO <u>Ag</u> 0.43	/HICH SHOV SPACE PRO N WAS BEL Zn 2.61	VS A MAXIN VIDED BELC OW DETECT CN 1.20	1UM; DW. ZE FION LI TTC 2.13		
Chromi Cyanida Other X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE CONCENTF Polluta Max fo Month Max M	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL I NCILLARY E ALL THE A RATIONS AF ant(mg/l) or 1 day	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE INALYTICAI RE NOT ACC Cd 0.11 0.07	PERFORM S. CATMENT, IF L DATA COL EPTABLE; L Cr 2.77 1.71	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU IST THE DE Cu 3.38 2.07	LE). ATTACI IRING THE R TECTION LIN Pb 0.69 0.43	H THE LAB A EPORT PER MIT IF CONO Ni 3.98 2.38	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE CENTRATIO <u>Ag</u> 0.43 0.24	/HICH SHOV SPACE PRO N WAS BEL Zn 2.61 1.48	VS A MAXIN VIDED BELG OW DETECT CN 1.20 0.65	1UM; DW. ZE FION LI TTT(2.1; <0.(
Chromi Cyanide Other X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE CONCENTF Pollutz Max fo Month Max M Ave M	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL U NCILLARY E ALL THE A RATIONS AF ant(mg/l) or 1 day dy Ave feasured	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE NALYTICAI RE NOT ACC Cd 0.11 0.07 0.00355 <0.0005	PERFORM S. CATMENT, IF L DATA COL EPTABLE; L Cr 2.77 1.71 0.00494 0.00064	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU IST THE DE Cu 3.38 2.07 0.103 0.0218	LE). ATTACI IRING THE R TECTION LIN 0.69 0.43 0.00051 <0.0005	H THE LAB A EPORT PER MIT IF CONG Ni 3.98 2.38 0.539	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE CENTRATIO 0.43 0.24 0.0005	/HICH SHOV SPACE PRO N WAS BEL 2.61 1.48 0.169	VS A MAXIN VIDED BELG OW DETECT CN 1.20 0.65 0.04	1UM; DW. ZE FION LI 		
Chromi Cyanide Other X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE CONCENTE Pollutz Max fo Month Max M Ave M Sample	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL (NCILLARY E ALL THE A RATIONS AF ant(mg/l) or 1 day lly Ave fleasured fleasured	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE NALYTICAI RE NOT ACC Cd 0.11 0.07 0.00355 <0.0005	PERFORM S. CATMENT, IF L DATA COL EPTABLE; L Cr 2.77 1.71 0.00494 0.00064 cess tanks o	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU IST THE DE Cu 3.38 2.07 0.103 0.0218	LE). ATTACI IRING THE R TECTION LIN 0.69 0.43 0.00051 <0.0005	H THE LAB A EPORT PER MIT IF CONG Ni 3.98 2.38 0.539	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE CENTRATIO 0.43 0.24 0.0005	/HICH SHOV SPACE PRO N WAS BEL 2.61 1.48 0.169	VS A MAXIN VIDED BELG OW DETECT CN 1.20 0.65 0.04	1UM; DW. ZE FION LI 		
Chromi Cyanida Other X None C. THE INI CORE & AN TABULATE CONCENTE Polluta Max fo Month Max M Ave M Sample Sample	ium Reduc e Destructi DUSTRIAL U NCILLARY E ALL THE A RATIONS AF ant(mg/l) or 1 day lly Ave feasured feasured e Location e Type (Gra	tion on USER MUST 1 (AFTER TRE NALYTICAI RE NOT ACC Cd 0.11 0.07 0.00355 <0.0005 at proc ab or Comp	PERFORM S. CATMENT, IF L DATA COL EPTABLE; L Cr 2.77 1.71 0.00494 0.00064 cess tanks o posite)cor	AMPLING A F APPLICAB LECTED DU IST THE DE Cu 3.38 2.07 0.103 0.0218 of 4-stage w mposites	LE). ATTACI IRING THE R TECTION LIN 0.69 0.43 0.00051 <0.0005	H THE LAB A EPORT PER MIT IF CONO Ni 3.98 2.38 0.539 0.0134	ANALYSIS W IOD IN THE CENTRATIO 0.43 0.24 0.0005 <0.0005	/HICH SHOV SPACE PRO N WAS BEL 2.61 1.48 0.169	VS A MAXIN VIDED BELG OW DETECT CN 1.20 0.65 0.04	1UM; DW. ZE FION LI TTT 2.1:		

40CFR433 SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT CON'D FACILITY NAME: ____Roach Manufacturing Corp.____

A. [Reserved]					
		an u			
		[Reserved]			
3. CHECK ONE: '433	.11(e) TOXIC ORGAN	NIC ANALYSIS AT	ACHED X'43	33.12(a) TTO CE	RTIFICATION
pretreatment s dumping of co compliance re	nquiry of the person or standard for total toxic oncentrated toxic organ port. I further certify Arkansas Department of	c organics (TTO), I c nics into the wastewa that this facility is in	ertify that, to the ters has occurred plementing the t	best of my know since filing of the	edge and belief, e last semi-annua
	Ν	Matthew Merritt Day	is		
	(Typed N				
	-/-	Tutt +	5		
	· · ·	ate Officer or authorized	-		
	Date of	f Signature <u>2/23/20</u>	<u>16</u>		
DATE ACKNOWI	EDCEMENT (O-Co-	aD.			
	EDGEMENT (Option	<u>ai)</u>			
STATE OF A COUNTY OF	KKANSAS))			
Before me, the	e undersigned authorit	y, on this day person	ally appeared		
	, known to me to be the			the foregoing inst	rumont(s) and
acknowledged	to me that he executed in stated and as the action	d the same for purpo	ses and considera		
Given under r	ny hand and seal of off	fice on this	day of		, 200
					_
	Notary Pub County, Ar	olic in and for kansas			
	• /				

(7) POLLITION PREVENTION ACT OF 1990 147 U.S.C. 13101 et sea 1

'6602 [42 U.S.C. 13101] Findings and Policy para (b) Policy.-The Congress hereby declares it to be the national policy of the United States that pollution should be prevented or reduced at the source whenever feasible; pollution that cannot be prevented should be treated in an environmentally safe manner, whenever feasible; pollution that cannot be prevented or recycled should be treated in an environmentally safe manner whenever feasible; pollution that cannot be prevented or necycled should be treated in an environmentally safe manner.

The User may list any new or ongoing Pollution Prevention practices:

Roach Manufacturing Corporation is implementing the Toxic Organics Management Plan dated July 2013 and approved by ADEQ with letter dated August 6, 2013.

(8) GENERAL COMMENTS

(9) SIGNATORY REQUIREMENTS [40CFR403.12(1)]

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information in this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Matthew Merritt Davis
NAME OF CORPORATE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Matt SIGNATURE

Manufacturing Engineering Manager OFFICIAL TITLE

2/23/2016 DATE SIGNED

ANPCAN FORM # CIU_SAR_433FORM.doc (Rev 08-28-2006)



9/22/2015

Roach Conveyors Ms. Sherri Tribble 808 Highway 463 North Truman, AR, 72472

Ref: Analytical Testing Lab Report Number: 15-254-0290 Client Project Description: Analytical Testing

Dear Ms. Sherri Tribble: Waypoint Analytical, Inc. received sample(s) on 9/11/2015 for the analyses presented in the following report.

The above referenced project has been analyzed per your instructions. The analyses were performed in accordance with the applicable analytical method.

The analytical data has been validated using standard quality control measures performed as required by the analytical method. Quality Assurance, method validations, instrumentation maintenance and calibration for all parameters (NELAP and non-NELAP) were performed in accordance with guidelines established by the USEPA (including 40 CFR 136 Method Update Rule May 2012) and NELAC unless otherwise indicated. Any parameter for which the laboratory is not officially NELAP accredited is indicated by a '~' symbol. These are not included in the scope because NELAP accreditation is either not available or has not been applied for. Additional certifications may be held/are available for parameters, where NELAP accreditation is not required or applicable. A full list of certifications is available upon request.

Certain parameters (chlorine, pH, dissolved oxygen, sulfite...) are required to be analyzed within 15 minutes of sampling. Usually, but not always, any field parameter analyzed at the laboratory is outside of this holding time. Refer to sample analysis time for confirmation of holding time compliance.

The results are shown on the attached Report of Analysis(s). Results for solid matrices are reported on an asreceived basis unless otherwise indicated. This report shall not be reproduced except in full and relates only to the samples included in this report.

Please do not hesitate to contact me or client services if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Rendell H. Thomas

Randy Thomas Project Manager

Laboratory's liability in any claim relating to analyses performed shall be limited to, at laboratory's option, repeating the analysis in question at laboratory's expense, or the refund of the charges paid for performance of said analysis.

Alabama #40750	Louisiana	#04015	VA NELAP	#460181	Texas	#T104704180-11-6	Arkansas	#88-0650
Mississippi	California	#2904	NC	#415	Oklahoma	#9311	Virginia	#00106
Kentucky #90047	Tennessee	#TN02027	EPA	#TN00012	Kentucky UST	#41	Kansas	#E-10396





07154

Roach Conveyors Ms. Sherri Tribble 808 Highway 463 North Truman , AR 72472

Project Analytical Testing Information : Report Date : 09/22/2015 Received : 9/11/2015

Rendell H. Thomas

Report Number : 15-254-0290

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Randy Thomas Project Manager

Matrix: **Aqueous** Sampled: **9/11/2015 12:45**

Lab No : 89935 Sample ID : Stage 4 Cont. Rinse

Test	Results	Units	MQL	DF	DF Date / Time Analyzed		Analytical Method
Cyanide, Total	<0.005	mg/L	0.005	1	09/15/15 11:20	EWB	4500CNE-2011
Total Cadmium	<0.500	µg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 01:51	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Chromium	0.646	µg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 01:51	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Copper	21.8	µg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 01:51	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Lead	<0.500	µg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 01:51	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Nickel	13.4	µg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 01:51	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Silver	<0.500	µg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 01:51	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Zinc	17.5	µg/L	5.00	1	09/18/15 01:51	CGC	EPA-200.8

Qualifiers/ DF Definitions



07154

Roach Conveyors Ms. Sherri Tribble 808 Highway 463 North Truman , AR 72472

Project Analytical Testing Information : Report Date : 09/22/2015 Received : 9/11/2015

Rendell H. Homas

Report Number : 15-254-0290

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Randy Thomas Project Manager

Matrix: Aqueous

Sampled: 9/11/2015 12:35

Lab No : **89936** Sample ID : **Stage 1, 2, 3, & 4**

Test	Results	Units	MQL	DF	Date / Time Analyzed	Ву	Analytical Method
Cyanide, Total	0.040	mg/L	0.005	1	09/15/15 11:20	EWB	4500CNE-2011
Total Cadmium	3.55	μg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 02:09	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Chromium	4.94	μg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 02:09	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Copper	103	µg/L	5.00	10	09/20/15 21:54	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Lead	0.514	µg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 02:09	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Nickel	539	µg/L	50.0	100	09/20/15 22:00	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Silver	<0.500	µg/L	0.500	1	09/18/15 02:09	CGC	EPA-200.8
Total Zinc	169	µg/L	50.0	10	09/20/15 21:54	CGC	EPA-200.8

Qualifiers/DFDilution FactorDefinitions

MQL Method Quantitation Limit



Cooler	Recei	pt Form
--------	-------	---------

Customer Number: 07154 Customer Name: Roach Conveyors Report Number: 15-254-0290

Shipping Method

Fed Ex	US Postal	Lab		Other	:		
UPS	Client	Courie	er	Thermon	neter ID:	#6	
Shipping container/c	ooler uncompromis	ed?	• Ye	s Ĵ.	No	0.0*	
Number of coolers re	eceived		[1			
Custody seals intact	on shipping contair	ner/cooler?	∫_ Ye	s C	No	۲	Not Required
Custody seals intact	on sample bottles?		° <u>⊖</u> ⊧ Ye	s Ĵ	No		Not Required
Chain of Custody (C	OC) present?		🔴 Ye	s	No		
COC agrees with sa	mple label(s)?		🔴 Ye	s Ĵ	No		
COC properly comp	leted		• Ye	s O	No		
Samples in proper c	ontainers?		🔴 Ye	S	No		
Sample containers in	ntact?		🔴 Ye	s C	No		
Sufficient sample vo	lume for indicated t	est(s)?	🔴 Ye	s Ĵ	No		
All samples received	d within holding time	?	• Ye	s	No		
Cooler temperature	in compliance?		🔴 Ye	s	No		
Cooler/Samples arri Samples were consi process had begun.			● Ye	es	No		
Water - Sample con	tainers properly pre	served	🔴 Ye	s	No	Ę.	N/A
Water - VOA vials fr	ee of headspace) Ye	s <u> </u>	No	•	N/A
Trip Blanks received	l with VOAs		_ Ye	s C.	No	•	N/A
Soil VOA method 50	35 – compliance cr	iteria met	∫ Ye	s 😳	No		N/A
High concentration	on container (48 hr)			Low concentr	ation En(Core sam	piers (48 hr)
High concentration	on pre-weighed (me	ethanol -14 d)	Low conc pre	-weighed	l vials (So	od Bis -14 d)
Special precautions	or instructions inclu	ided?) Ye	es 🕒	No		
Comments:							

Any regulatory non-compliance issues will be recorded on non-compliance report.

Signature: Danyale Love

Date & Time: 09/11/2015 15:12:21

Environ	mental	festing & Co	onsulting, Inc. Chain					ge <u>l</u> of								uun ve oe i	0200		
	Client Na	me	Client Project Manager/Co Riclz Clifft	ontact		B70 -	Phone 215	# 26	1/2							15-254- 07154 09-11-2	0290		
Raa	ch M	g. Carp	Sherri Tribble			870 -					Roach (al Testing	5	NCAL (KU VIE DU)	18 11818 (811)	14:35:2	015 1	1)	
		Project/ Si	ite Location				email Ad												
	-	Tramann	, AR		r	cliff	teas	tate .	edu										
	Project Nu		FID #			Pu	rchase Ord	er Number			PDES				คนร	H - Additiona	l charges a	pply.	
	,	_	-								astewale ST	er				following req cial Report R			bik
	Type of E	Vent	4				Anthod of S				ber Prog	ram				cial Detection		•	
:	Single Dai	ly Weekly Mon	thly Quarterly Semi-Annua	D		Perser	rel D	plive,	y						Spe	cial Method F	equirement	s	
										R	equire	d Analy	sis:						
	mental Te hitten Roa	sting & Consul d	ting, Inc.				08												
	s, TN 381		() *9°() - 1	ner		site	10 7										1		
	3-2400 (pt			ntaj		đ	20	, P							1				
	3-2440 (fa			ပိ	[2	inter /											
YYYYYY CHI	memphis.c	A2111		jo		- Jo	50	Tatu											
				ađe	ž	q	tha.	NO											
Date:	Time:	Sam	ple Identification:	Number of Containers	Matrix	(G)rab or (C)omposite	Metals												
9/11/15	12,450	strage 4	Cont. Rinse	Z	in	C	X	X											
9/11/15	12/350	Stages	Cont. Rinse 1,2,3#4	2	NIN	12	X	X											
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1															
											-			·		1			
			,	1		-	· ·												
			алаан ал ан ал ан			-										1			
											-	_			<u> </u>			·····	
				-															
Matrix				I	Sai	npied by (N	ame/Affiliat	lon): (Print			Cilent Re	marks/Co	anema	3	L	L			
WW Veste	way GW Gr	aundwinter OW-Drinkling	Water S-Soli O-Oli L-Non aqueous liqu	d		Erwin Q. ali	Clark	K = R	mach										
Other						K GII	·····		E 190171										-
ice (Cooler Temu	For Laborat	ory Use Only			Ales	inquished b	A SIGNAT	URE)	1	Date /1//5	™ <i>1,105</i> ⊃		Rec	elved by: (S	IGNATURE)		Date	1]me
	214					Rel	inguished t	y: (SIGNAT	URE)		Date	Time	+	Rec	eived by: (S	IGNATURE)	,	Date	Time
Y)N). 					Rel	inquished t	Y: ISIGNAT	URE)		Date	Time	1	Receive	of for tab b	: (SIGNATUR	E)	Date	Time
\sim	ích												K		rith		-11-1		105

ł